



Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited

14<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

**BSE Limited,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: Company Code: 504605

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement(s) - Unaudited Financial Result for 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter and nine months of Financial Year 2025-26 ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed, Newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Result for 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter and nine months of Financial Year 2025-26 ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025, published on Saturday, 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 in '**Free Press Journal**' (English newspaper) and '**Navshakti**' (Mumbai Edition) in (Marathi newspaper).

The same is also available on the website of Company at [www.uniabex.com](http://www.uniabex.com)

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited**

**Bhautesh Shah**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: as above



ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)

Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India  
Tel.: +91 22 66103575 Fax: +91 22 66103576 Email: aryacaplttd@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(₹ in lacs except earnings per share)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended               |                              |                             | Year Ended                  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                          | Dec 31, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | Sept 30, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | Dec 31, 2024<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2025<br>(Audited) |
| Total income from operations                                                                                                                             | -                           | -                            | -                           | -                           |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)                                                                                       | (410.01)                    | (406.45)                     | (2,548.71)                  | (3,177.81)                  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                                  | (410.01)                    | (406.45)                     | (2,548.71)                  | (3,177.81)                  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                                   | (410.01)                    | (406.45)                     | (2,548.71)                  | (3,177.81)                  |
| Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)] | (410.01)                    | (406.45)                     | (2,548.71)                  | (3,177.81)                  |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 each)                                                                                                    | 1.00                        | 1.00                         | 1.00                        | 1.00                        |
| Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)                                                                                                                 | (17,002.78)                 | (16,592.77)                  | (15,381.41)                 | (15,777.84)                 |
| Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                               | -                           | -                            | -                           | -                           |
| Net worth                                                                                                                                                | (17,001.78)                 | (16,591.77)                  | (15,380.41)                 | (15,776.84)                 |
| Paid up Debt Capital                                                                                                                                     | 100.00                      | 100.00                       | 100.00                      | 100.00                      |
| Debt Equity Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                             | (0.01)                      | (0.01)                       | (0.01)                      | (0.01)                      |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing operations)                                                                                             |                             |                              |                             |                             |
| Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)                                                                                                                           | (4,100.08)                  | (4,064.55)                   | (25,487.14)                 | (31,778.13)                 |
| Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)                                                                                                                         | (4,100.08)                  | (4,064.55)                   | (25,487.14)                 | (31,778.13)                 |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for discontinued operations)                                                                                           |                             |                              |                             |                             |
| Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹)                                                                                                                           | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable               | Not Applicable              | Not Applicable              |
| Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)                                                                                                                         |                             |                              |                             |                             |
| Debt Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                                  | -                           | -                            | -                           | -                           |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)                                                                                                      | (0.00)                      | (0.00)                       | -                           | (0.00)                      |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)                                                                                                  | (0.00)                      | (0.00)                       | -                           | (0.00)                      |

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2026.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Arya Capital Management Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Nitesh Kumar Jha  
Director  
DIN: 06793264

Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 13, 2026

TRANS FREIGHT CONTAINERS LTD

CIN : L34203MH1974PLC018009

Regd. Off. Mulund Ind. Services Co.op. Society Ltd., Nahur Road,  
Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080.

EXTRACT STATEMENT FOR STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2025

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter Ended<br>31.12.2025 | Nine Months Ended<br>31.12.2025 | Quarter Ended<br>31.12.2024 |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                          | 49.58                       | 139.47                          | 72.13                       |
| 2       | Net Profit / (-Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 43.14                       | 117.42                          | 64.85                       |
| 3       | Net Profit / (-Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                               | 43.14                       | 117.42                          | 64.85                       |
| 4       | Net Profit/(-Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                  | 43.14                       | 112.42                          | 49.85                       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(-Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 43.14                       | 112.42                          | 49.85                       |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- Per Share)                                                                              | 728.22                      | 728.22                          | 728.22                      |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year)                                                   | ----                        | ----                            | ----                        |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)                                                                           |                             |                                 |                             |
|         | Basic :                                                                                                                                     | 0.59                        | 1.54                            | 0.68                        |
|         | Diluted :                                                                                                                                   | 0.59                        | 1.54                            | 0.68                        |
| 9       | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)                                                                            |                             |                                 |                             |
|         | Basic :                                                                                                                                     | 0.59                        | 1.54                            | 0.68                        |
|         | Diluted :                                                                                                                                   | 0.59                        | 1.54                            | 0.68                        |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025, are available on the Stock Exchange website : www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Trans Freight Containers Ltd.  
Badal Mittal  
Whole-time-Director  
DIN : 00076143

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13.02.2026

JAI CORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-3, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanded - 431063, Maharashtra  
CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500

Phone: (022) 3521 5146 • Website: www.jaicorpindia.com  
e-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2025

The un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

The full financial results along with respective limited review report by the statutory auditor are available at the website of the Company (URL: <https://jaicorpindia.com/investor/announcements.html>), the website of the BSE Limited (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/jai-corp-ltd/jaicorpltd/512237/corp-announcements/>) and the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=JAICORPLTD>)

The financial results mentioned above can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response ("QR") Code:



For and on Behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Dinesh D Paliwal

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
Place : Mumbai  
Wholetime Director  
(DIN: 00524064)

NIRMAL BANG SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg Off: B-302, Marathon Innova, Nr. Peninsula Corporate Park, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013  
(CIN : U99999MH1997PTC110659)

Tel: 022-62738000; Email: cs.roc@nirmalbang.com; Website: www.nirmalbang.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Current Quarter ended<br>December 31, 2025 | Corresponding 3 months ended in<br>Previous Year<br>December 31, 2024 | Year ended<br>March 31, 2025 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)                                | (Unaudited)                                                           | (Audited)                    |
| Total income from Operations (net)                                                                                                           | 12111.89                                   | 11408.97                                                              | 49368.15                     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 2171.48                                    | 2909.14                                                               | 10411.09                     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 2171.48                                    | 2909.14                                                               | 10411.09                     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 1483.35                                    | 2156.60                                                               | 7441.34                      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1483.35                                    | 2156.60                                                               | 7441.34                      |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 493.11                                     | 493.11                                                                | 493.11                       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     | -                                          | -                                                                     | 49306.31                     |
| Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                   | 4324.65                                    | 4324.65                                                               | 4324.65                      |
| Net worth                                                                                                                                    | 50480.10                                   | 46169.12                                                              | 46756.08                     |
| Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt                                                                                                      | 23315                                      | 20990                                                                 | 15840                        |
| Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                     | 22500000.00                                | 22500000.00                                                           | 22500000.00                  |
| Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                            | 0.69                                       | 0.78                                                                  | 0.52                         |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                            | 90.68                                      | 190.91                                                                | 28.53                        |
| Basic                                                                                                                                        | 30.08                                      | 69.26                                                                 | 28.53                        |
| Diluted                                                                                                                                      | 30.08                                      | 69.26                                                                 | 28.53                        |
| Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                   | 2000.00                                    | 2000.00                                                               | 2000.00                      |
| Debt Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                      | 2331.50                                    | 2099.00                                                               | 1584.00                      |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                  | 2.10                                       | 2.91                                                                  | 2.49                         |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                              | 2.10                                       | 2.91                                                                  | 2.49                         |

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.nirmalbang.com  
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) BSE Ltd and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Kishore Bang  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00797781

Date: 12/02/2026  
Place: Mumbai

UNI ABEX ALLOY PRODUCTS LTD.

(CIN NO :L27100MH1972PLC015950)

REGISTERED OFFICE: LIBERTY BUILDING, SIR VITHALDAS THACKERSEY MARG, MUMBAI 400 020  
E-mail: [companysecretary@uniabex.com](mailto:companysecretary@uniabex.com) | Website: [www.uniabex.com](http://www.uniabex.com)  
Tel: 022-2208 4436 | Fax: 022-2208 2113

Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025

(₹ in Lacs except Earnings Per Share)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended                 |                               |                               |                               |                               | Year Ended                 |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 31st Dec, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31st Dec, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31st Dec, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31st Dec, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31st Dec, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31st Mar 2025<br>(Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 4818.12                       | 4306.20                       | 14695.18                      | 13743.38                      | 20006.76                      |                            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                      | 702.93                        | 772.14                        | 2953.87                       | 2870.12                       | 4522.01                       |                            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                 | 702.93                        | 772.14                        | 2953.87                       | 2870.12                       | 4522.01                       |                            |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                  | 547.01                        | 528.87                        | 2223.26                       | 2093.05                       | 3357.30                       |                            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 547.01                        | 528.87                        | 2223.26                       | 2093.05                       | 3338.12                       |                            |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 197.5                         | 197.5                         | 197.5                         | 197.5                         | 197.5                         |                            |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               | 13964.41                   |
|         | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |                               |                               |                               |                               |                               |                            |
|         | 1. Basic:                                                                                                                                    | 27.70*                        | 26.78*                        | 112.57*                       | 105.98*                       | 169.99                        |                            |
|         | 2. Diluted:                                                                                                                                  | 27.70*                        | 26.78*                        | 112.57*                       | 105.98*                       | 169.99                        |                            |

\*Not Annualised

Notes to the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025

- The unaudited financial results ("Statement") has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above Statement is reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 February 2026. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the statement for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025.
- Considering the nature of operations and the manner in which the chief operating decision maker of the Company reviews the operating results, the Company has concluded that there is only one operating segment "Alloy and Steel Castings" as per Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments". Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- On 3 October 2025, the Board of Directors has approved the sale of land located in Thane which was classified as investment property. The land is classified as held for sale as at 31 December 2025, as it meets the criteria laid down under Indian Accounting Standard 105, "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations". The total consideration amount is Rs 24.423 lakhs, out of which the Company has received an advance amounting Rs 4.885 lakhs on 3 October 2025 and balance consideration shall be received on the completion of transaction.
- The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture, hence consolidated financial results is not applicable to the Company.
- With effect from 21 November 2025, the Government of India has notified four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating the 29 existing labour laws. The Ministry of Labour and Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and recorded the incremental impact of these changes on the basis of the best information available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. The incremental impact consists of ₹17 lakhs on account of gratuity and there is no material impact on the long-term compensated absences as at 31 December 2025. This impact is primarily due to change in definition of "wages" as per the new Labour code. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites of the Company at [www.uniabex.com](http://www.uniabex.com) and also at BSE Ltd. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)



For Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited  
Sd/-  
F.D. Neterwala  
Chairman  
DIN: 00008332

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 13 February 2026

TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Regd. Off: No.21/22, "LOHA BHAVAN", P. D. MELLO ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 009.  
TelePhone No:044-28230222; Email id: [atul.acura@gmail.com](mailto:atul.acura@gmail.com) Web site : [www.tulivedevelopers.com](http://www.tulivedevelopers.com)  
(CIN:L99999MH1962PLC012549)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                       | UN AUDITED        |            |                  | AUDITED    |            |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                   | Three Month Ended |            | Nine Month Ended | Year Ended |            |
|         |                                                                                                                                                   | 31.12.2025        | 30.09.2025 | 31.12.2024       | 31.12.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
| 1       | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                      | -                 | -          | -                | -          | -          |
| 2       | Net Loss/Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)                                                         | (26.91)           | (23.15)    | (27.52)          | (74.03)    | (94.41)    |
| 3       | Net Loss/Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)                                                    | (26.91)           | (23.15)    | (27.52)          | (74.03)    | (94.41)    |
| 4       | Net Loss/Profit for the period /year after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)                                                    | (26.57)           | (22.81)    | (27.52)          | (73.00)    | (94.41)    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive (Loss) / income for the period (comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (26.57)           | (22.81)    | (27.52)          | (73.00)    | (94.41)    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per share )                                                                                                         | 215.44            | 215.44     | 215.44           | 215.44     | 215.44     |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year )                                                                   | 4398.05           | 4424.63    | 4598.38          | 4398.05    | 4598.38    |
| 8       | Earnings per share of Rs.10 each (in Rupees)                                                                                                      |                   |            |                  |            |            |
|         | (a) Basic                                                                                                                                         | (1.23)            | (1.06)     | (1.28)           | (3.39)     | (4.38)     |
|         | (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                       | (1.23)            | (1.06)     | (1.28)           | (3.39)     | (4.38)     |

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Regiments)/Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Listed entity(URL Filings) and on Company's web site ([www.tulivedevelopers.com](http://www.tulivedevelopers.com)).
- The above statement of financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2026
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Statement of Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 and has issued a limited review report



For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
K V Ramanashetty  
Chairman and Director  
DIN: 01470034

Place: Chennai  
Date : February 13 2026

MSL GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Madhusudan Securities Limited)

CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929

REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                | Quarter Ended           |                         |                         | Nine Months Ended       |                         | Year Ended            |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                            | 31-12-2025<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2025<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2024<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2025<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2024<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2025<br>Audited |
| 1       | Total Income From Operations (Net)                                                         | -                       | -                       | 0.01                    | -                       | 0.10                    | -                     |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax                                              | 504.75                  | -5.59                   | -3.36                   | 489.71                  | -45.58                  | -52.46                |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax                                               | 425.75                  | -5.59                   | -3.36                   | 410.71                  | -45.58                  | -52.32                |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                  | -1,117.63               | -405.62                 | -1,103.50               | -832.62                 | -7,575.52               | -8,932.15             |
| 5       | Equity Share Capital                                                                       | 2,141.95                | 1,456.22                | 1,109.55                | 2,141.95                | 1,109.55                | 1,109.55              |
| 6       | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)    |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         | 6,044.53              |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each) |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |
|         | Basic:                                                                                     | 2.52                    | (0.04)                  | (0.03)                  | 2.44                    | (0.41)                  | (0.47)                |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                   | 2.52                    | (0.04)                  | (0.03)                  | 2.44                    | (0.41)                  | (0.47)                |

Notes :

- The above unaudited Standalone financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13th February 2026.
- The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.
- Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.
- Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged/ regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                | Quarter Ended           |                         |                         | Nine Months Ended       |                         | Year Ended            |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                            | 31-12-2025<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2025<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2024<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2025<br>Unaudited | 31-12-2024<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2025<br>Audited |
| 1       | Total Income From Operations (Net)                                                         | -                       | -                       | 0.01                    | -                       | 0.10                    | -                     |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax                                              | 435.73                  | -5.59                   | -3.36                   | -420.69                 | -45.58                  | -52.46                |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax                                               | 367.38                  | -24.82                  | -17.91                  | 318.22                  | -69.42                  | -82.53                |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                  | -1,176.01               | -424.85                 | -1,118.05               | -925.13                 | -7,599.36               | -8,962.37             |
| 5       | Equity Share Capital                                                                       | 2,141.95                | 1,456.22                | 1,109.55                | 2,141.95                | 1,109.55                | 1,109.55              |
| 6       | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)    |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         | 6,044.53              |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each) |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |
|         | Basic:                                                                                     | 2.18                    | (0.17)                  | (0.16)                  | 1.89                    | (0.63)                  | (0.74)                |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                   | 2.18                    | (0.17)                  | (0.16)                  | 1.89                    | (0.63)                  | (0.74)                |

